
O
C
TO

B
E
R

/
N

O
V

E
M

B
E
R

/
D

E
C
E
M

B
E
R

 2
0
2
3

Your community, your life, your time on Fort Huachuca!

Family and MWR on the WEB:
huachuca.armymwr.com

Follow us on
Facebook: FMWRFortHuachuca

Instagram: fmwrhuachuca or
X: MWRHuachuca

Give us your feedback at ice.disa.mil



Welcome ... to the October/November/December 2023
issue of Huachuca’s Choice Magazine.

“HUACHUCA’S CHOICE” TEAM  Family and MWR Director: Dennis J. Maruska;  Marketing Manager: Steve Delgado;   
Ad Sales and Special Events: Stacy D. Sandlin; Editorial, Photos and Design: Kathy A. Miller.

“HUACHUCA’S CHOICE” is an unofficial quarterly magazine for Family and Morale, Welfare, and Recreation activities on 
Fort Huachuca. Contents are not necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the US Government and its agencies. 
The distribution, mention, or use of any sponsor’s or advertiser’s products, services, or funds by the US Army does not 
express or imply and endorsement of the sponsor. All submissions are subject to editing. Everything advertised in this 
magazine shall be made available for purchase, use, or patronage without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 
origin, age, marital status, physical/mental handicap, political affiliation, or any other non-merit factor of the purchaser, 
use, or patron. The information in this issue is current at time of publication. Activities and events are subject to change. For 
confirmation, please call the activity. All photos courtesy of MWR Marketing team unless otherwise noted. The MWR 
Marketing Department is located in Building 22214, second floor of the Family and MWR Headquarters Building. Send all 
marketing requests or comments to 520-538-0836.

Dennis J. Maruska
Director of Family and Morale, Welfare and
Recreation (MWR)

At the time this issue went to press, all information was accurate. We apologize
if changes made after that time caused any inconvenience to our customers.

 Fall has finally arrived , and with it our 
busy season, filled with lots of fun for all 
ages.

Kicking off these activities, the Music 
and Wine Festival is scheduled for Oct. 7 at 
Brown Parade Field. Find everything you 
need to know about this event on Page 3.

Next up is the Haunted Hay Ride, set for 
Oct. 20 & 21 at Wren Arena, with spooky 
activities for all ages, including the scary 
Haunted House. See details on Page 5.

December 8 and 9, we will present our 
annual Night of Extraordinary Lights – 
N.O.E.L. – at historic Brown Parade Field 
on Fort Huachuca. This event offers 
something for everyone: from ice skating, 
to photos with Santa, to the opportunity to 
view holiday light displays, or do some 
holiday shopping, and much more! There's 
no charge for N.O.E.L., so gather up the 
whole family and come out to Brown 
Parade Field. Concessions will be available 
to purchase. For more information, see 
Page 9.

Our Arts & Crafts Center offers fun 
activities for adults and kids like Sip & 
Create and Cupcakes & Canvas. See Pages 
6 and 19 for more information.

We will continue to announce the 

details of any upcoming events, or 
changes to them, on the MWR 
website:  huachuca.armymwr.com, 
the FMWR Facebook Page, 
Instagram and so forth.

We thank you for being a part of 
our FMWR family.

2

This issue's cover photo, of two red fox kits, was taken a few years ago in Northeast 
Arizona by someone who wished to remain anonymous! Apparently, these red foxes
are quite rare in Arizona.



 
 

PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED

Food, wine and beer
available for purchase!

Also, Bourbon Tasting...

Fall Music & Wine Festival
SATURDAY, 7 OCT  5–9 PM SATURDAY, 7 OCT  5–9 PM 

at Brown Parade Field

ARTS AND

CRAFT

VENDORS

WILL ALSO

BE ON SITE

FOR SHOPPING

OPPORTUNITIES!

Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation with The Exchange present

Food, wine & beer available to purchase!
Also, Whiskey Tasting...

FREE
WINE & BEER

TASTING

OPEN TO AUTHORIZED MWR PATRONS

For more information call 520-533-4471 or 678-4446

3

All Request
Music by DJ Dirty Red!

MUST BE 21 or OLDER TO
PURCHASE OR SAMPLE ALCOHOL Souvenir Wine Glasses from the 

Arts & Crafts Center available to purchase!



Fort Huachuca
School Liaison
Officer (SLO)

Building # 51301
Cushing St.

Fort Huachuca
Arizona

(520) 533-0874

BEFORE YOU GO ...

CONTACT YOUR 
SCHOOL   LIAISON   OFFICER

SLO• Work with Students and Schools to ensure 
compliance with the Military Interstate Children’s 
Compact Commission (MIC3).

• Assists Families by connecting them to the next duty station’s School Liaison Officer.
• Connects youth with Youth Sponsors.
• Provides detailed information about Schools and local education policies.
• Provides direct contacts for School and Garrison support for Special Education.

4
O

C
T

O
B

E
R

/N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

2
3



Cost just $5
PER CARLOAD

HAY RIDEHAY 
20 & 21 OCT.

Follow the signs to...Wren Arena

Ticket Office opens at 5:30 PM
Must have a ticket to ride Haunted Hay Ride!

Tickets go fast - so arrive early!

CHILDREN’S
ACTIVITIES

6-10 PM

HAUNTED
HOUSE

HAUNTED
HAY RIDES
6:30-10 PM

For more
information, call
520-533-4471

or 520-533-2004

OCTOBER/NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

6-9 PM

***BE ADVISED ***
THE HAUNTED HAY RIDE AND/OR HAUNTED HOUSE
MAY NOT BE APPROPRIATE FOR SMALL CHILDREN

DUE TO FLASHING LIGHTS, LOUD NOISE AND GORE.
 

GATES OPEN 6 PM–Parking $10– CASH ONLY

HAY RIDE IS OPEN TO ALL ID CARD HOLDERS.
Fort Huachuca Gate Access Badge is NOT an ID Card.

Other Activities Open To ALL.

5



 
 

at THUNDER MOUNTAIN ACTIVITY CENTER
Saturday, 7-9:30 p.m. (Doors open 6:30 p.m.)

$35 per person—We provide 16"x 20" canvas,
paint, aprons and two beverages.

Stop by or call to register.
520-533-2015

Bldg. 52008 Arizona St.
Fort Huachuca

Tues-Sat, Noon-5 PM

No experience necessary! 

6
O

C
T

O
B

E
R

/N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

2
3

OCTOBER 14
HALLOWEEN HILL

DECEMBER 2
REINDEER MITTENS

NOVEMBER 4
WALK IN THE WOODS



MWR is offering free or reduced price services to all
Active Duty, Retirees, Veterans and Family Members.

SATURDAY, 11 NOVEMBER 2023

9 AM–1PM
1/2 PRICE ONE HOUR TRAIL RIDE

Registration Required, First-Come First-Served 520-533-5220

11 AM–4 PM:  FREE BOWLING & FREE SHOES
4 PM–Close: Half-Price Unreal Bowling

(Does not apply to league bowling). 520-533-2849

   
(Veterans Only) 520-533-5759

11 AM–4 PM:  FREE SOFT DRINK WITH 
PURCHASE OF ANY FOOD ITEM

½ PRICE WEEKEND RENTALS 
(10–13 NOVEMBER) 

Excludes Travel Trailers 520-533-6707

7AM–5:30PM: FREE DRIVING RANGE
Two Tokens = 60 Balls

520-533-7088

SPORTSMAN'S
CENTER

10AM–5PM: $5 OFF PAINTBALL PACKAGE

520-533-7085
Reservations recommended. Participants need to purchase resale 

supplies & equipment, must adhere to safety regulations and policies.

FORT HUACHUCA’S OFFICIAL GIFT HEADQUARTERS

12–5 PM: BUY THE BISQUE, GET THE
PICK & PAINT FEE FREE

520-533-2015  (Up to $5 per Bisque)

O
CTO

B
ER

/N
O

V
EM

B
ER

/D
ECEM

B
ER

 2
0
2
3

7



PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2

3

8



OCTOBER/NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

YR  A  LNR IT IIGH A D GORN T X H ST  O E F 

ENJOY A STROLL THROUGH THE LIGHTS & SHOPS of the

HOLIDAY VILLAGE ON HISTORIC “OLD POST”

HOLIDAY VILLAGE

PLUS ACTIVITIES FOR ALL AGES

•Light Displays
•Ice Skating Rink (skates provided)

•Vendors for holiday shopping
•Photos with Santa

•Write Letters to the “North Pole”
•Food available to purchase

AND Rides on the
POLAR EXPRESS TRAIN

9

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL
(520) 533-4471 OR 533-2004

GATE ACCESS

REQUIRED

GET YOUR PASSES

EARLY TO

AVOID DELAYS

FRI. & SAT. Dec. 8 & 9

Saturday
2-9 PM

FRIDAY 5:30-9 PM
TREE LIGHTING 5:30 PM

N.O.E.L. OPENS IMMEDIATELY
After Tree Lighting until 9 PM

at Brown Parade Field

Celebrate the Holiday Season as Family & MWR presents

FREE
ADMISSION



6

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER
201910

Authorized Third Party Provider for ADOT MVD

Look for

the

Pink Door!

999 E. Fry Blvd. Ste 202
(Right across the street from Pizza Hut Bistro)

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 

www.gingerstitles.com
email: gingerstitles@msn.com

(520) 459-2434

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2

3

•  Auto Titles

•  Auto Registrations

•  Driver’s Licenses

•  Identification

•  Inspections

•  Written and Road Testing

•  Mobile Home Title Transfers

. . . and more

PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED



11
O

C
T

O
B

E
R

/N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

2
3



10

OCT 2023         KICKING IT WITH FORT HUACHUCA MWR
WEDTUESMONSUN THU FRIDAY SAT

1
2

Paintball 

Learn & Play

Learn & Play

Learn & Play

HALLOWEEN

Learn & Play

Postpartum
Support Group

CYS Playgroup
Money

Management
Resiliency Thru Art

Cupcakes & Canvas
Parent & Me
Craft Time

Parent & Me
Craft Time

BOSS Meeting

Parent & Me
Craft Time

EFMP Open House

Parent & Me
Craft Time
Budding

Bookworms
EFMP Open House

CYS Playgroup
Birth to One
Workshop

Resiliency Thru Art

CYS Playgroup
German Buffet

Resiliency Thru Art
Pick&Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

CYS Playgroup
German Buffet

Resiliency Thru Art
Pick&Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

CYS Playgroup
German Buffet

Resiliency Thru Art
Pick&Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

CYS Playgroup
German Buffet

Resiliency Thru Art
Pick&Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

Pick & Paint
Ceramics

Conversational English
Sunset Trail Rides

Pick & Paint
Ceramics

Conversational
English

Sunset Trail Rides

Pick & Paint
Ceramics

Conversational
English

Sunset Trail Rides

Baby Boot Camp
Pick & Paint

Ceramics
Conversational English

Ceramics/Resiliency
Paintball

Foosball/D&D/Magic
at Yardley

Paintball
Pick & Paint Ceramics

Resiliency Thru Art
Air Hockey/D&D/Magic

Sunset Trail Rides

Paintball
1000/500 LB Club

Ceramics/Resiliency
Pool/D&D/Magic
Sunset Trail Rides

Paintball
SIP & CREATE

Ceramics/Resiliency
Ping Pong/D&D/Magic

Sunset Trail Rides

TRAINING HOLIDAY

CYS Playgroup
Resiliency Thru Art

CYS Playgroup
Resiliency Thru Art

CYS Playgroup
Newcomer
Orientation

Resiliency Thru Art

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball 

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

10 Steps to a
Federal Job

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

HAUNTED HAYRIDE HAUNTED HAYRIDE

Music & Wine Fest

Army 10-Miler



NOV 2023 KICKING IT WITH FORT HUACHUCA MWR

26

SUN MON TUE WED THUR FRI SAT

7 8 9 10 11

12

13

6

13 14 15 16

2422

18

19

17

2120

5

27 28 29

23

30

25

SIP & CREATE

GERMAN BUFFET

GERMAN BUFFET

GERMAN BUFFET

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball
Sunset Trail Rides 

Paintball

Paintball
Sunset Trail Rides 

PAINTBALL
SUNSET TRAIL RIDES 

Sunset Trail Rides 

THANKSGIVING
HOLIDAY

TRAINING
HOLIDAY

TURKEY TROT
5K

huachuca.
armymwr.com

Sunset Trail Rides

Trail Rides

CONVERSATIONAL ENGLISH

CONVERSATIONAL ENGLISH

CONVERSATIONAL 
ENGLISH

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

YARDLEY POOL/D&D/MAGIC

YARDLEY PING PONG/
D&D/MAGIC

YARDLEY AIR HOCKEY/
D&D/MAGIC

YARDLEY FOOSBALL/
D&D/MAGIC 

VETERANS DAY
HOLIDAY

OBSERVED

VETERANS DAY 
Free Services

Right Arm Nite/
Turkey Bowl

TRAINING
HOLIDAY

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Ceramics/Resiliency

CERAMICS/RESILIENCY

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick and Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Sunset Trail Rides

Sunset Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Resiliency Thru Art 

FRAMING 101

Resiliency Thru Art 

Resiliency Thru Art 

Resiliency Thru Art 

Cupcakes & Canvas

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

BOSS 
Meeting

Postpartum 
Support Group

Postpartum 
Support Group

BABY BOOT CAMP

Learn & Play 

Learn & Play 

Learn & Play 

Learn & Play 

1 3 42

BUDDING
BOOKWORMS

CYS Playgroup

1000/500 LB CLUB

EFMP 
Open House

EFMP 
Open House

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

CYS Playgroup

CYS Playgroup

CYS Playgroup

CYS Playgroup

CYS Playgroup

Birth to One
Workshop

Money
Management

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

SCAN FOR MORE
EVENT DETAILS!

GERMAN BUFFET

NPSP 
POOLSIDE FUN



DEC 2023 KICKING IT WITH FORT HUACHUCA MWR

26

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

7 8 9

10 11 12

6

13 14 15 16

24

31

2218 1917 2120

5

27 28 29

23

3025

SIP & CREATE

Tree Lighting
followed by

GERMAN BUFFET

GERMAN BUFFET

Paintball 

Paintball 

Paintball 

PAINTBALL

Sunset Trail Rides 
Paintball 

Paintball

Paintball

Paintball

Sunset Trail Rides 

Sunset Trail Rides 

Sunset Trail Rides 

Sunset Trail Rides

Sunset Trail Rides

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

MAGIC 
THE GATHERING

Yardley Pool/D&D/Magic

Yardley Ping Pong/D&D/Magic

Yardley Foosball/D&D/Magic
Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Ceramics/Resiliency

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics
Resiliency Thru Art

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics Pick & Paint Ceramics

Pick & Paint Ceramics

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Sunset Trail Rides

Sunset Trail Rides

CYS Playgroup

CYS PlaygroupTrail Rides

Trail Rides

Trail Rides

Resiliency Thru Art 

Resiliency Thru Art 

CYS PlaygroupCYS Playgroup

Resiliency Thru Art 

Resiliency Thru Art 

Cupcakes 
& Canvas

Parent & Me 
Craft Time

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Parent & Me 
Craft Time 

Postpartum 
Support Group

Learn & Play 

Learn & Play 

Birth to One
Workshop

1

3 4

2

N.O.E.L.
N.O.E.L.

TREES
FOR TROOPS

MONEY
MANAGEMENT

CHRISTMAS
DAY

Christmas Eve

Training
Holiday

1000/500 LB CLUB

EFMP 
Open House

EFMP 
Open House

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

Resiliency 
Thru Art 

PLEASE SCAN QR 
CODE TO GO TO

UP-TO-DATE 
CALENDAR ON
MWR WEBSITE

NPSP POOLSIDE FUN

14

NEW YEARS EVE
PARTY JEANNIE’S/

DESERT LANES
SEE PAGE 17

CYS Playgroup



A
ll N

e
w

 U
n

its
O

N
 SA

L
E

 N
O

W
!!(520) 456-9292 • www.rvcity.net

2095 North Highway 90 • Huachuca City, AZ 85616 (I-10, Exit 302)

Over 21 years
of A+ BBB

Accreditation

15



18

16 OCTOBER/NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023



BOWL IN THE NEW YEAR

4 1/2 Hours of Bowling, Shoe Rental, Party Favors,
Glass of Champagne or Cider, Music Videos, Prizes,

Finger Foods, Snacks, Non-Alcoholic Beverages
and Pay-As-You-Go Bar! 

Limit of 8 
Bowlers per Lane

$15 per Child
 (15 and under)

$40 per Adult

17

TICKETS GO ON SALE December 11th
at DESERT LANES

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION 

CALL 520-533-2849 

SUNDAY
31 DEC 2023
8-12:30 AMO

C
T

O
B

E
R

/N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
2
3



Fiddler’s Green...

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
Discover the perfect blend

of relaxation and excitement!

FOOD & DRINKS
BIG SCREEN TVs

BAR GAMES
PEOPLE!

  * EVENTS
* MEETING SPACE

Outside Seating with Fire Pits

520-533-7082

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2

3

18

Off the
Courtyard

at 
Mountain View

Golf Course



19OCTOBER/NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

Oct. 4
Halloween Cat

Jan. 10, 2024
Unicorn Magic

UPCAKES
&
ANVAS

Fo
rt H

u
a

chu
ca

’s O
fficia

l G
ift H

ea
d

q
u
a

rters

Bldg. 52008, Arizona St. 
Tues-Sat, Noon-5 PM

520.533.2015

 
Class includes

Cupcake and a drink!

Wednesdays 
3:15 - 4:30 PM

Ages 8 and up
$18.00

Nov. 1
Grey Squirrel

Dec. 6
Christmas Mouse

PRIVATE MOUNT AREA
& HORSE BOARDING

MARE MOTELS
ROUND PENS, TURNOUTS,

2 SAND ARENAS &
MILES OF BEAUTIFUL TRAILS!

Info/Reservations

520-533-5220
or Facebook Messenger

“Buffalo Corral Riding Stables”

COME RIDE WITH US!

• Guided Trail Rides
• Kids’ Lead Arounds

• Riding Lessons 
• Private PartiesSCAN ME



  
  

PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED

5th & Allen Streets in Tombstone
www.orientalsaloon.com

DAILY GUNFIGHT SHOWS
KARAOKE & LIVE BANDS
COLDEST BEER IN TOWN
OPEN DAILY AT 10 A.M.

DISCOUNTS EVERY DAY FOR
VETERANS & ACTIVE DUTY

PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED

FE
AT
UR

ES

THURS 23 NOV 0700
EIFLER SPORTS PLAZA

FEES: 
Adults $10
Youth $5
COURSE: 
5K Paved Loop
RACE DIRECTOR: 
520-533-3246

•Commemorative T-shirts to the first 100 Registered Individuals
•Awards to top overall Male, Female and Youth
•Post Event Refreshments

REGISTER AT BARNES FIELD HOUSE OR ONLINE AT 
  – BY COB 21 NOVEMBER 2023WWW.RACEENTRY.COM

U.S. ARMY

SPORTS • FITNESS • AQUATICS

20

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2
3

2023 TURKEY TROT
RUN NOW,GOBBLELATER!

PACKET PICK-UP:
Barnes Field House

22 November 
0800-1900

Race Day Pickup:
Eifler Sports Plaza 

0600





O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2

3
22

PAID ADVERTISING. NO FEDERAL ENDORSEMENT IMPLIED



6
23

O
C

T
O

B
E

R
/N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
2

3

DIRECTORATE OF FAM
ILY,

M
ORALE, W

ELFARE, AN
D RECREATION

1.Buffalo Corral Riding Stables
2.Apache Flats RV Resort
3.School Age Center
4.Soldier & Family Readiness Cntr.
5a.Child, Youth & School Services
5b.Parent Central Services
6a.Desert Lanes Bowling Center
6b.Corner Barber Shop
6c.Jeannie’s Diner

7.Arts & Crafts Center/Framing Solutions
8.Barnes Field House/Bujalski Field
9.Eifler Fitness Center
10.MWR Rents/Outdoor Recreation
11.Lock & Leave Storage
12.RPM Car Care Center
13.Irwin Pool (Summer Only)
14.Thunder Mountain Activity Center
15.New Beginnings Child Dev. Center

16.Youth Services/Teen Center
17.Sportsman’s Center
18.Fiddler’s Green
19.Mountain View Golf Course
20.Warrior/Sentinel Field
21.Directorate of F&MWR Admin. Office

23a.Yardley Community Center
23b.MWR Ticket Sales, B.O.S.S., Drop Zone
24.LakeSide Terraces
25.Recreational Adventure Park (RAP)
26.Expanding Horizons Child Care
26.SKIES Unlimited
27.NAF Human Resources

BRAINARD

B
R

A
IN

A
R

D

C
U

SH
IN

G

Van
Deman
GATE

WILCOX

WINROW

WINROW

WINROW

SQUIER

KELSAY

FICHTER

HUNTE
R

CARTE
R

HATFIELD

HATFIELD

A
R

IZ
O

N
A

A
R

IZ
O

N
A

RUCKER

HUNT

BISSEL

BUTLER

WINANS

HEALY

JI
M

“H
” 

ST
REE

T

IRWIN

IR
W

IN

CUSHING

ALLISON
ALLISON

LAWTON

CANELO
BACKER

G
AT

EW
O

O
D

CHRIS
TIE

W
H

IT
S

ID
E

SMITH SMITH

B
U

FFA
LO

 S
O

LD
IE

R
 TR

.

Buffalo
Soldier
GATE

FRY BLVD
H

W
Y 90

HWY 90 BYPASS

GRIE
RSON

RANGE RD

1

25

2 3

4

5
6 7

8

9

10
11 12

13
14

15
16

17

26

27 1819

20

21

22

23

24

To
Buffalo
Corral

To
Sportsman’s
Center



Director of Family and
Morale, Welfare, & Recreation

It is now necessary to dial
the Area Code (520)

before each of these numbers,
unless you are dialing from a

government phone.

U.S. Army Family & MWR
is Hiring.

Scan this QR code for
employment information.

533-3107

Sports Director’s Office, 533-3246

Marketing Services, 538-0836

NAF Human Resources, 533-5278

A  •  B  •  C
Apache Flats RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-1335
Army Community Service . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Army Emergency Relief . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5312
Army Family Team Building . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Army Volunteer Corps . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Arts & Crafts Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-2015
Barnes Field House, Front Desk . . . . . . . 533-2948
Barnes Field House, Indoor Pool . . . . . .533-3858
Buffalo Corral Riding Stables . . . . . . . 533-5220
Catering, TMAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3802
CYS Info/Registration  . . . . . . . . . . . 533-0738

D  •  E  •  F
Desert Lanes Bowling Center . . . . . . . .  533-2849
Eifler Fitness Center. . . . . . . . . . . .533-4723
Expanding Horizons Child Dev. Ctr. 538-6319/6219
Family Advocacy Program . . . . . . . .533-2437
Family Child Care . . (quarters based) . . . 533-2498
Framing Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5550
Fiddler’s Green . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-7082

G  •  H  •  I  •  J  •  K  •  L
Irwin Pool . . .(open summers only). .  . . . .533-3853
Jeannie’s Diner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-5759
Library (Sierra Vista Public) . . . . . . . . . . . . 458-4225

M  •  N  •  O
Middle School/Teen Center . . . . . . . . . 533-3212 
Mountain View Golf Course . . . . . . . . . . .533-7088
MWR Marketing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538-0836
MWR Ticket Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-2404
MWR Rents/Outdoor Rec  . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-6707
NAF Human Resources . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5278
New Beginnings Child Dev. Center . . . . 533-5209

P  •  Q  •  R
Parent Central Services. . . . . . . 533-0738
Parent/Outreach Services . . . . . . . 533-0710
Private Organizations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2080
RPM Car Care Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538-2155
RV Park (Apache Flats) . . . . . . . . . . .533-1335

S  •  T  •  U
School Age Center (SAC) . . . . . . . . . . .538-1198
Soldier & Family Readiness Center. . . . . . 533-2330
Special Events . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538-1686
Sportsman’s Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-7085

V  •  W  •  X  •  Y  •  Z
Thunder Mtn. Activity Center  . . . . . . . . .. . 533-3802  
Yardley Community Center . . . . . . . . . . 533-2404
Youth Services Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3212
Youth Sports & Fitness (CYS)  . . . . . . . . . 533-8437

SCAN FOR MORE
FACILITY & EVENT
INFORMATION!


	Page 1
	Page 2 Editorial
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12 Oct
	Page 13 Nov
	Page 14 Dec
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	PAGE 23 MAP
	Page 24 back

